LHS Announcements
Tuesday, October 7, 2025

Meetings happening right now:
Boys Basketball in room 171

Interact in room 216
SkillsUSA in room 142

Today’s seven mind set quote:
“The expert in anything was once a beginner.” Helen Hayes

Congratulations to today’s PRIDE winner, Lee Ross! Please stop in the office to pick up your prize.

Any students who sold Raider cards should see Mr. Davis to pick up your prize money. If you have not yet
turned in any unsold Raider Cards, make sure to do so as soon as possible in order to receive your prizes.

There will be a DECA meeting on Thursday, October 9th, during RPT in Room 144 (Mr. Davis's Room). We
will be going over ELC Registration, which has a few spots left, Pumpkin Painting and Trick-or-Can. If you
have any questions, reach out to Mr. Davis, Mrs. Mitchell or Mr. Siler. See you there!

There will be an informational meeting for students that are interested in the Math League Competitions.
Please stop by room 143 on Thursday October 9th.

Pickleball games continue Thursdays after school until mother nature dictates otherwise. The weather looks
promising this week! All staff and students are welcome.

Lunch Entree Choices:
Pizza Variety

Soft Shell Pork Taco
Chicken Tacos

Bean N Cheese Burrito
Spicy Chicken Breast
BBQ Beef Rib Patty

Home Sporting Events & Concerts:
Boys Soccer vs Wausau East:

e JVat5:00
e Varsity at 7:00

PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE: (Please stand and face the flag): “I pledge allegiance to the flag of the
United States of America and to the Republic for which it stands, one nation, under God, indivisible,
with liberty and justice for all.

MANDATORY RPTs

Week of... | TUESDAY | WEDNESDAY | THURSDAY | FRIDAY
October 6
October 13
October 20 - All grades




SCHEDULE - FRIDAY OC
Assembly Schedule
PERIOD TIME
1 7:30 AM
2 8:35 AM
4 9:42 AM
3A Lunch  10:47 AM
3A Class  11:17 AM
3B Class  10:47 AM
3B Lunch  11:16 AM
3B Class  11:46 AM
3C Class  10:47 AM
3C Lunch  11:45 AM
o  12:22 PM
Assembly 1:20 PM

T 10th

8:28 AM
9:35 AM
10:40 AM
11:17 AM
12:15 PM
11:16 AM
11:46 AM
12:15 PM
11:45 AM
12:15 PM

1:20 PM
Dismissal




