## LHS Announcements Tuesday, October 7, 2025

Meetings happening right now: Boys Basketball in room 171 Interact in room 216 SkillsUSA in room 142

Today's seven mind set quote:

"The expert in anything was once a beginner." Helen Hayes

Congratulations to today's PRIDE winner, Lee Ross! Please stop in the office to pick up your prize.

Any students who sold Raider cards should see Mr. Davis to pick up your prize money. If you have not yet turned in any unsold Raider Cards, make sure to do so as soon as possible in order to receive your prizes.

There will be a DECA meeting on Thursday, October 9th, during RPT in Room 144 (Mr. Davis's Room). We will be going over ELC Registration, which has a few spots left, Pumpkin Painting and Trick-or-Can. If you have any questions, reach out to Mr. Davis, Mrs. Mitchell or Mr. Siler. See you there!

There will be an informational meeting for students that are interested in the Math League Competitions. Please stop by room 143 on Thursday October 9th.

Pickleball games continue Thursdays after school until mother nature dictates otherwise. The weather looks promising this week! All staff and students are welcome.

## **Lunch Entree Choices:**

Pizza Variety
Soft Shell Pork Taco
Chicken Tacos
Bean N Cheese Burrito
Spicy Chicken Breast
BBQ Beef Rib Patty

## **Home Sporting Events & Concerts:**

Boys Soccer vs Wausau East:

- JV at 5:00
- Varsity at 7:00

<u>PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE</u>: (Please stand and face the flag): "I pledge allegiance to the flag of the United States of America and to the Republic for which it stands, one nation, under God, indivisible, with liberty and justice for all.

MANDATORY RPTs					
Week of	TUESDAY	WEDNESDAY	THURSDAY	FRIDAY	
October 6	-	-	-	-	
October 13	-	-	-	-	
October 20	-	All grades	-	-	

## **SCHEDULE - FRIDAY OCT 10th**

Assembly Schedule				
PERIOD	TIME			
1	7:30 AM	8:28 AM		
2	8:35 AM	9:35 AM		
4	9:42 AM	10:40 AM		
3A Lunch	10:47 AM	11:17 AM		
3A Class	11:17 AM	12:15 PM		
3B Class	10:47 AM	11:16 AM		
3B Lunch	11:16 AM	11:46 AM		
3B Class	11:46 AM	12:15 PM		
3C Class	10:47 AM	11:45 AM		
3C Lunch	11:45 AM	12:15 PM		
5	12:22 PM	1:20 PM		
Assembly	1:20 PM	Dismissal		